Resolution No. 24-01

RESOLUTION NO. 24-01 OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORTH BAY WATERSHED ASSOCIATION

IN APPRECIATION OF OUTSTANDING TREASURER SERVICES BY MARIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Marin Municipal Water District (MMWD) has been a North Bay Watershed Association member since 2000; and

WHEREAS, Marin Municipal Water District is the first municipal water district in California. The Marin Municipal Water District provides drinking water to more than 191,000 people in southern and central Marin County; and

WHEREAS, Marin Municipal Water District is a leader in water and natural resource management addressing the complexities of a changing environment and society; and

WHEREAS, Marin Municipal Water District was named the Controller and Treasurer of the North Bay Watershed Association in 2000; and

WHEREAS, For 24 years, Marin Municipal Water District provided consistent and reliable financial services to the North Bay Watershed Association resulting in an established collaborative foundation for elected officials and agency staff that spans the North Bay region; and

WHEREAS, Marin Municipal Water District's unwavering commitment, willingness and abilities to manage North Bay Watershed Association finances and support regional multi-benefit initiatives and funding has made a substantial contribution to the betterment of the North Bay watersheds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the North Bay Watershed Association does hereby commend Marin Municipal Water District for their time-honored legacy of dedication, enthusiasm and outstanding financial services provided to the watershed region.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this day, December 6, 2024, by the following vote: DIRECTORS:

 Boorstein:
 Garcia:
 Eklund:
 Shribbs:
 Hagemann:

 Wellander:
 Sackett:
 Pedroza:
 Gorin:
 Clark:
 Carson:

 Russell:
 Gregory:
 Fraites:
 Mariani:
 Meigs:

 Patterson:
 Davis:
 Hundley:

VOTES:

Ayes: ____ Noes: ____ Absent: ____ Abstain: ____

By: _____

Date: December 6, 2024

Jean Mariani, Chairperson North Bay Watershed Association

Ву: _____

Andy Rodgers,

Executive Director of the North Bay Watershed Association

Date: December 6, 2024